

PUBLIC ANNOUNCEMENT on the amendment of Business Conditions and Public announcement

With effect from 15 July 2024, Raiffeisen Bank Zrt. unilaterally amends its Consumer Business Conditions and the Public announcement on RaiConnect electronic channel.

The amendment, which shall enter into force on 15 July 2024, affects the following chapter and section of the Consumer Business Conditions:

Part 2: Special provisions, II. Special provisions for Premium customers, Provision of RaiConnect documents and audio files

The Bank specifies - in accordance with its operation - the provision regarding the storage time of documents available on the RaiConnect electronic channel, and at the same time enables the transfer of documents, video and audio files by uploading them to the customer's personal digital storage.

Simultaneously with the modification of the Consumer Business Conditions, detailed rules will be transferred to the document entitled **Public announcement for the RaiConnect electronic channel.**

The amended Business Conditions and Public Announcement is available as of today on the Bank's website (www.raiffeisen.hu), and in the Bank's branches.

Please note that all the above amendments that will enter into force on 15 July 2024, will be deemed to be accepted by you unless you notify our Bank in writing by 14 July 2024 that you do not accept them. The refusal to accept the amendment shall be deemed an immediate termination of the contract affected by the amendment. Please note that, until the entry into force of the amendment, you have the right to terminate your contract affected by the amendment with immediate effect, free of any fees, charges or other payment obligations. Furthermore, you are entitled to accept the amendment even before the effective date proposed by the Bank. If accepted, the amendment will enter into force on the date proposed by the Bank.

Budapest, 3 May 2024.

Raiffeisen Bank Zrt.